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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

May 20, 2016

Genny Donart, PE
Isaacson & Arfman, PA
128 Monroe St NE
Albuquerque, NM 87108

Re: Trapnell Orthodontics
Los Volcanos Rd NW
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineers Stamp Date 2/11/15 (J09D022)

Dear Ms. Donart,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 5/19/2016, the above
referenced Certification received is acceptable for the release of Certificate of Occupancy by

Hydrology.
PO Box 1293

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695 or Totten Elliott at 924-3982.

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

Abiel Carrillo, P.E.,
Principal Engineer, Planning Department

www.cabg.go . .
e Development and Review Services

TE/AC

C: emalil, Cordova, Camille C.; Miranda, Rachel; Sandoval, Darlene M.; Blocker,
Lois

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



Elliott, Stanice

R MR ]
From: Genny Donart <gennyd@iacivil.com>

Sent: Friday, May 20, 2016 2:28 PM

To: Elliott, Stanice

Cc: Vernon Ambos; Eric Shreve

Subject: Re: Trapnell Othodontics

Good afternoon Totten,

I hadn't thought to look at those. Good catch. Because of the final landscaping in the courtyard and
the fact that it's only water that falls in the courtyard that affects the ponding back there, I don't
think it'll be a problem for flooding of the building.

Holes to relieve hydrostatic pressure behind retaining walls are always a good idea, though.
TI'll ask the contractor to put a few 4" PVC pipes through the wall.

Genny Donart, P.E.
Registered Engineer

>

Isaacson & Arfman, P.A.
Consulting Engineering Associates

128 Monroe St. N.E.
Albuquerque, NM 87108
Phone: (505)268-8842

gennyd@iacivil.com

CONFIDENTIALITY STATEMENT and CONTENT NOTIFICATION : This message and any accompanying attachment(s) contain
information which may be confidential or privileged and is intended only for the individual or entity named above. It is prohibited to disclose, copy,
or distribute the contents of this message. If you received this message in error, please notify us immediately.

Recipient acknowledges that any attached electronic files may not contain all of the information on the approved construction documents and are not
intended to be relied upon as a replacement for the approved construction documents(s).

This information is provided to the user as a courtesy by I&A for this project only and shall not be used for any other purpose without the express
written consent of Isaacson & Arfman, PA.

On Fri, May 20, 2016 at 2:19 PM, Elliott, Stanice <staniceelliott(@cabg.gov> wrote:

Genny

I visited the site this AM and I have one question. Note #5 states that the retaining wall is to have vertical gaps
along the row of blocks at the top earth grade. These openings are missing. Will the site drain sufficiently
without these openings?

Stanice ‘Totten’ Elliott
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